Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 12-Feb-07
Reporting Period: May 2005 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-05-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 8,192,153 44,706,663
Brandy 499,102 3,876,536
Rum, Gin and Vodka 747,708 4,093,315
Alcohol 171,119,876 843,080,934
Production Total 180,558,839 895,757,448
Withdrawals
Taxable 21,455,825 98,464,817
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 521,945 2,959,346
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 10,529,702 34,745,303
For use US, Hospital, Education 217,261 1,400,487
For research, testing 1,492,398 30,508,435
Tax Free Total 12,761,306 69,613,571
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 394,251,603
Brandy 45,675,080
Rum, Gin and Vodka 11,291,845
Alcohol and Spirits 58,543,362
Miscellaneous 273,262
Total 510,035,152
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,146,384,565 5,777,625,219
Rye 11,857,654 61,733,065
Malt, Barley & Other 9,452,420 46,565,931
Wheat & Sorghum 27,577,924 102,554,396
Total Grain 1,195,272,563 5,988,478,521

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Whisky 5,087,223
Brandy 1,079,064
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,554,775

Virgin Islands 535,841
434,126
Gin 1,848,311

Vodka 6,292,211
Cordials 4,124,970
Cocktails 385,834
Tequila 1,507,822
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits 25,588
Miscellaneous 541,005

Non-Whisky Total 19,329,547
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky 24,416,770
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Total 33,187

Bottled for Export

Whisky 1,519,783
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol 125,221
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc. 93,619

Total 1,738,623
Grand Total 26,188,580

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov

TTB S 5110-05-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

25,342,340
5,641,503
11,409,916
2,741,342
2,193,405
7,394,172
32,105,072
21,028,447
2,448,232
6,076,387
250,160
1,414,331
92,702,967
118,045,307

202,377

6,923,733
797,936
571,310

8,290,910

126,538,594
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Spirits Dumped to Processing

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits 6,396,235
Imported Whisky 1,810,797
Domestic Whisky 3,957,987
Brandy 1,324,509
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,670,064
Virgin Islands 592,643
Other 201,716
Gin 861,874
Vodka 1,180,173
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 699,168
Tequila 1,479,443
Total 20,174,609
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine 632,974
Alcohol Flavoring Materials 238,901
Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky 1,590,270
Brandy 5,130
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,855,014
Virgin Islands 347,539
Other 225,740
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka 286,780
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 719,636
Tequila 1,255,900
Total 6,286,009
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 64,798,016
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 13,919,915
Fuel 51,368,188
Used in Manufacture of Articles 2,515,808
Ending Inventory 19,412,408
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production 18,955,566
Withdrawals 14,314,305
Used in Manufacture of Articles 5,540,033
Ending Inventory 1,325,346

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov

TTB S 5110-05-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

31,008,801
9,041,509
20,098,113
9,596,690
8,949,788
2,537,684
1,419,739
4,209,849
5,713,969
3,611,495
5,756,562
101,944,199

4,125,384
1,200,472

8,118,278
50,462
8,438,406
1,551,549
1,430,176
798,035
3,707,430
5,125,479
29,219,815

336,195,028
71,031,728
265,034,005
8,322,421

105,272,445
71,794,558
27,244,958
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