OBACCO TAX ALL	Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:	
TOTAL OF TOT	Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit	12-Feb-07
	Reporting Period: May 2005	Report Symbol:
		TTB S 5110-05-2005
	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Net Production Whisky	8,192,153	44,706,663
Brandy	8,192,155 499.102	3,876,536
Rum, Gin and Vodka	747.708	4,093,315
Alcohol	171,119,876	843,080,934
Production Total	180,558,839	895,757,448
Withdrawals		
Taxable	21,455,825	98,464,817
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	521,945	2,959,346
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	10,529,702	34,745,303
For use US, Hospital, Education	217,261	1,400,487
For research, testing	1,492,398	30,508,435
Tax Free Total	12,761,306	69,613,571
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	394,251,603	
Brandy	45,675,080	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	11,291,845	
Alcohol and Spirits	58,543,362	
Miscellaneous	273,262	
Total	510,035,152	
Materials used in Production (pounds	)	
Corn	1,146,384,565	5,777,625,219
Rye	11,857,654	61,733,065
Malt, Barley & Other	9,452,420	46,565,931
Wheat & Sorghum	27,577,924	102,554,396
Total Grain	1,195,272,563	5,988,478,521

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Whisky	5,087,223	25,342,340
Brandy	1,079,064	5,641,503
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,554,775	11,409,916
Virgin Islands	535,841	2,741,342
Others	434,126	2,193,405
Gin	1,848,311	7,394,172
Vodka	6,292,211	32,105,072
Cordials	4,124,970	21,028,447
Cocktails	385,834	2,448,232
Tequila	1,507,822	6,076,387
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits	25,588	250,160
Miscellaneous	541,005	1,414,331
Non-Whisky Total	19,329,547	92,702,967
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	24,416,770	118,045,307
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallo	ns)	
Total	33,187	202,377
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,519,783	6,923,733
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	125,221	797,936
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	93,619	571,310
Total	1,738,623	8,290,910
Grand Total	26,188,580	126,538,594

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

TTB S 5110-05-2005

PAGE 3 of 3

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	6,396,235	31,008,801
Imported Whisky	1,810,797	9,041,509
Domestic Whisky	3,957,987	20,098,113
Brandy	1,324,509	9,596,690
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,670,064	8,949,788
Virgin Islands	592,643	2,537,684
Other	201,716	1,419,739
Gin	861,874	4,209,849
Vodka	1,180,173	5,713,969
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	699,168	3,611,495
Tequila	1,479,443	5,756,562
Total	20,174,609	101,944,199
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	632,974	4,125,384
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	238,901	1,200,472
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,590,270	8,118,278
Brandy	5,130	50,462
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,855,014	8,438,406
Virgin Islands	347,539	1,551,549
Other	225,740	1,430,176
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	286,780	798,035
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	719,636	3,707,430
Tequila	1,255,900	5,125,479
Total	6,286,009	29,219,815
<b>Operations at Denaturing Facility</b>		
Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	64,798,016	336,195,028
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	13,919,915	71,031,728
Fuel	51,368,188	265,034,005
Used in Manufacture of Articles	2,515,808	8,322,421
Ending Inventory	19,412,408	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	18,955,566	105,272,445
Withdrawals	14,314,305	71,794,558
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,540,033	27,244,958
Ending Inventory	1,325,346	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov